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Simply Light
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Emission wavelength 830 nm (+0.5 nm tolerance)
Wavelength stability
over 8 hours, temperature within +/-3°C <10 pm
Spectral linewidth, FWHM 100 pm
Side mode suppression ratio >35dB
= Optical power
Part number Delivery on multi-mode fiber
LBX-830S-450-MM (OE/PPA) 450 mw
LBX-830S-600-MM (OE/PPA) 600 MW Mecha nical drawin gs
LBX-830S-800-MM (OE/PP) 800 mW
e
Power stability +1% g
over 8 hours, temperature within +/-3°C Laser head
Control modes Automatic Current Control (ACC)
= Multimode delivery fiber
Core diameter 105 um
Numerical aperture 0.22
. N
Total fiber length 100 cm \Fiber connector FC/APC
Optical connector FC/APC
Cable jacket @ 3 mm protective tubing
*Specifications at nominal power Plug and Play version provide with:
. ControlBoxx
. DC power supply
General specifications
Plug and Play version OEM version
C li . .
ompliance FDA 21 GFR 9540.10/10401 FDA 21 CFR 1040.10 / 1040.11 Available options

Operating temperature | 15 to 25°C ambiant air with
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optional hest sink 20 to 35°C baseplate . Heat sink for operation in ambient air up to 38°C
Power consumption 10 W max.
Storage temperature 010 60°C
Supply voltage 100 to 240 VAC 5t0 12 VDC
external power supply
Warm-up time < 2 minutes
Interfaces UsSB USB, RS-232,
ControlBoxx controller electronic interface

Warranty : 12 months from shipment date
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Oxxius operates a continuous improvement programme which can result in specifications being modified without notice.




